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September 29, 2014 

Course  Case Study (Paradigm Change for Asia’s Emerging Economies I) 

Course No. 5140721 Winter 2014 

Instructor Toshiro Nishizawa 

Subject Change in make-up class dates and a pre-class assignment 

Dear Students, 

Due to the scheduled field trip for MPP/IP students on October 11 and 12, I would like to 

inform you of renewed make-up class dates as follows. Please note again that there is no 

class on Monday, October 6. Regular classes take place in period 2 (10:30-12:10) on 

Mondays. 

… Monday, October 6  no class 

Day 1 Friday, October 10  make-up class (period 1, 8:40-10:20) 

… Monday, October 13 (Health and Sports Day)  no class 

Day 2 Monday, October 20 

Day 3 Wednesday, October 22  make-up class (period 1, 8:40-10:20) 

Day 4 Monday, October 27 

… Monday, November 3 (Culture Day)  no class 

Day 5 Monday, November 10 

Day 6 Monday, November 17 

… Monday, November 24 (Labor Thanksgiving Day, substitute)  no class 

Day 7 Monday, December 1 

Day 8 Monday, December 8 

Day 9 Monday, December 15 

Day 10 Monday, December 22 

Day 11 Monday, January 5 

… Monday, January 12 (Coming-of-Age Day)  no class 

Day 12 Monday, January 19 

Day 13 Monday, January 26 

Day 14 Tuesday, January 27  make-up class (period 2, 10:30-12:10) 

Day 15 no class 

Location: Seminar Room No. 3 (Room 710), 7th floor, Administration Bureau Building 2 

As a pre-class assignment, I would like you to fill out the attached form and to bring it 

with you to class. If you are not able to attend class on Day 1, please send me the filled-out 

form by e-mail. 

An updated course syllabus will be posted on the Student Bulletin Board on October 6. If you 

have any question, please feel free to contact me by e-mail (tnishizawa@pp.u-tokyo.ac.jp). 

Best regards, 

Toshiro Nishizawa

mailto:tnishizawa@pp.u-tokyo.ac.jp


ATTACHMENT 

GraSPP—5140721 Winter 2014—Nishizawa 

Course Memorandum, September 29, 2014 

5140721 Winter 2014: Case Study (Paradigm Change for Asia’s Emerging Economies I) 

Pre-class assignment 

First name:  

Photo 

(optional) 

Family name:  

Nick name, if any:  

Nationality:  

E-mail address:  

 

EDUCATION (e.g., … University, School of …, B.A. in …, 20xx.) 

 

 

WORK EXPERIENCE (e.g., … Inc., Assistant Manager, 20xx-20yy.) 

 

 

TECHNICAL SKILLS (e.g., Microsoft Word, Excel, PowerPoint, STATA, …) 

 

 

LANGUAGE (e.g., Japanese: native, English: fluent, Chinese: basic) 

 

 

Please explain briefly your motivation for taking this course (in 200 words or less). 

 

 

 

 

Please list a few topics that you might be interested to work as a case of "Paradigm 

Change for Asia’s Emerging Economies" and explain why you choose them (in 200 

words or less). 

 

 

 

 

*** 


